

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1165 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, lines 9 and 18, reinstate the stricken "~~manufacturer, distributor, or wholesaler~~"
1.3 and after "wholesaler" insert "may not sell or offer for sale, and any other"

1.4 Page 1, lines 10 and 19, before "sell" insert "knowingly"

1.5 Page 2, line 11, delete everything after the period

1.6 Page 2, delete lines 12 to 17

1.7 Page 2, line 18, after "a" insert "manufacturer, distributor, or wholesaler may not sell or
1.8 offer for sale and any other"

1.9 Page 2, line 19, before "sell" insert "knowingly" and after "sale" insert "in this state"
1.10 and delete "person" and insert "covered product is certified as meeting"

1.11 Page 2, line 20, delete everything before the second "the" and delete "from" and insert
1.12 "by"